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By Percentage
County
Waldo County, Maine

Multnomah County, Ore.

Smith County, Texas
Middlesex County, N.J.
Pierce County, Wash.
Alameda County, Calif.
Kent County, Mich.
Queens County, N.Y.

Miami-Dade County, Fla.

Baltimore County, Md.
Allegheny County, Pa.
Cook County, I11.

Suffolk County, Mass.

Los Angeles County, Calif.

Maricopa County, Ariz.
Orange County, Calif.
Wayne County, Mich.
Cuyahoga County, Ohio
Harris County, Texas

Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a

given state/county.

ROMANY

Number of Speakers: 2,570

Speakers
20
280
25
85
65
90
30
90
80
25
40
130
15
175
50
45
30
20
35

Leading Counties

By Number of Speakers

Pct. Rank County Speakers Pct.
0.059% 1 Multnomah County, Ore. 280 0.045%
0.045% 2 Los Angeles County, Calif. 175 0.002%
0.015% 3 Cook County, III. 130 0.003%
0.012% t-4 Alameda County, Calif. 90 0.007%
0.010% t-4 Queens County, N.Y. 90 0.004%
0.007% 6 Middlesex County, N.J. 85 0.012%
0.006% 7 Miami-Dade County, Fla. 80 0.004%
0.004% 8 Pierce County, Wash. 65 0.010%
0.004% 9 Maricopa County, Ariz. 50 0.002%
0.004% 10 Orange County, Calif. 45 0.002%
0.003% 11 Allegheny County, Pa. 40 0.003%
0.003% 12 Harris County, Texas 35 0.001%
0.002% t-13 Kent County, Mich. 30 0.006%
0.002% t-13 Wayne County, Mich. 30 0.002%
0.002% t-15 Smith County, Texas 25 0.015%
0.002% t-15 Baltimore County, Md. 25 0.004%
0.002% t-17 Waldo County, Maine 20 0.059%
0.002% t-17 Cuyahoga County, Ohio 20 0.002%
0.001% 19 Suffolk County, Mass. 15 0.002%

Notes

* Of the 19 counties where Romany speakers were
recorded, three were located in California, two in
Michigan and two in Texas.

* Romany is the 53rd (tied) most common language
spoken in West Virginia and the 64th (tied) most
common language spoken in Oregon.

* Romany is the eighth most common language
spoken at home in Waldo County, Maine.

* In the United States, 1 of every 102,091 people
age five and older speaks Romany at home. In
Oregon, this figure is 1 in 11,424 people, while in
Utah, 1 in 33,721 residents is a Romany speaker.

* Within the counties, Waldo County, Me. has the

States  Counties
Most common 0 0
2nd most common 0 0
3rd most common 0 0
4th most common 0 0
5th most common 0 0
6th most common 0 0
7th most common 0 0
8th most common 0 1
9th most common 0 0
10th most common 0 0
Total, 1st-5th 0 0
Total, 1st-10th 0 1
Total, any rank 23 19

greatest rate of Romany speakers (1 in every
1,708 residents), followed by Multnomah County,
Ore. (1 in every 2,207 residents) and Smith
County, Texas (1 in every 6,482 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Romany, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State

Oregon

Utah

Maine

West Virginia
Washington
New Jersey
Illinois
California
Virginia
Arizona
Florida
Maryland
Texas
Pennsylvania
New York
Massachusetts
Michigan
Wisconsin
Georgia
Indiana
Alabama
Oklahoma
Ohio

Speakers
280
60
30
40
125
135
160
430
90
55
170
55
175
105
155
50
75
40
55
30
20
10
25

ROMANY

Nationwide Rank: 127th

Leading States

Pct.
0.009%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
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t-13
t-13
t-13
16
t-17
t-17
t-19
t-19
21
22
23

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
California 430
Oregon 280
Texas 175
Florida 170
Ilinois 160
New York 155
New Jersey 135
Washington 125
Pennsylvania 105
Virginia 90
Michigan 75
Utah 60
Arizona 55
Georgia 55
Maryland 55
Massachusetts 50
West Virginia 40
Wisconsin 40
Indiana 30
Maine 30
Ohio 25
Alabama 20
Oklahoma 10

Pct.
0.001%
0.009%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.003%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%



